

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK Infrastructure Development and Construction Management 2008 Enterprise Dr., Round Rock, Texas. 78664 <div>105 East Liberty Parking Lot</div> <div>Tabulation of Bids Opened 10/02/2013 2:00 p.m.</div>													
PROJECT: 105 E. Liberty Existing Parking Lot Improvements LOCATION: Public Works (Bid Opening), Round Rock, Texas DATE: October 2, 2013				AGH20 Holdings, L.L.C. 3817 Bent Brock Dr., RR (78664) James (Jim) R. Lesko 512-484-7611 jlesko@austin.rr.com		Smith Contracting Co. 15308 Ginger St. Austin 78728 Hunter Smith (512) 990-7640 923@Gmail.com		Patin Construction -Taylor, Tx Tim Patin/Victoria Fillman 512-269-1071 victoria@patincon.com		Austin Engineering, Inc. 3317 RR 620 N., 78734-2349 Austin Keller 512-327-1464 AKELLER@AECOL.NET		Westar Construction, Inc. Mark Williamson/L. Navarrette 512-630-5930 lamont@westarconstruction.com	
Bid Bond				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Acknowledgement of Addendum 2				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Safety Certification				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
OSHA Form 300 attached to Safety Cert				no		yes		yes		yes		no -claims to be exempt	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Street Excavation, complete in place (Plan Quantity).	CY	1,425	\$24.00	\$34,200.00	\$31.42	\$44,773.50	\$50.00	\$71,250.00	\$45.00	\$64,125.00	\$45.00	\$64,125.00
2	Remove P.C. Concrete Curb and Gutter and Disposal, complete in place per lineal foot,	LF	475	\$4.00	\$1,900.00	\$4.65	\$2,208.75	\$2.00	\$950.00	\$18.00	\$8,550.00	\$5.00	\$2,375.00
3	Demolish existing parking lot, driveways, dumpster pad & bollards, and disposal, complete in place per square yard,	SY	1,350	\$35.00	\$47,250.00	\$6.00	\$8,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,700.00	\$18.00	\$24,300.00	\$15.00	\$20,250.00
4	Remove existing trees (note plans only show trees 8" and larger to be removed)	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$102.00	\$102.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	Remove and dispose dead power poles	EA	2	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$568.00	\$1,136.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
6	Relocate existing signs, complete in place.	EA	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
7	Trench Safety Plan and Trench Safety (all depths), complete in place.	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	Concrete Sidewalks to 4 inch Thickness, including removal of existing sidewalk;	SF	2,000	\$6.58	\$13,160.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$14.00	\$28,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00
9	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 1.5 inches, Type D, complete in place per square yard,	SY	2,200	\$9.15	\$20,130.00	\$12.00	\$26,400.00	\$40.00	\$88,000.00	\$8.31	\$18,282.00	\$19.00	\$41,800.00
10	8" Asphalt-Stabilized Base, complete in place.	SY	2,440	\$46.00	\$112,240.00	\$42.16	\$102,870.40	\$8.50	\$20,740.00	\$45.00	\$109,800.00	\$55.00	\$134,200.00
11	Subgrade preparation: grading, proofrolling, and compaction 6" depth	SY	2,440	\$1.35	\$3,294.00	\$5.00	\$12,200.00	\$20.00	\$48,800.00	\$8.00	\$19,520.00	\$5.00	\$12,200.00
12	Dry Stack Retaining Wall per face square foot, complete in place.	SF	415	\$16.75	\$6,951.25	\$52.00	\$21,580.00	\$25.00	\$10,375.00	\$45.00	\$18,675.00	\$55.00	\$22,825.00
13	P.C. Concrete Driveway, complete in place.	SF	875	\$12.00	\$10,500.00	\$8.00	\$7,000.00	\$8.00	\$7,000.00	\$12.00	\$10,500.00	\$12.00	\$10,500.00
14	P.C. Concrete Curb & Gutter, complete in place.	LF	1,010	\$16.45	\$16,614.50	\$17.00	\$17,170.00	\$12.00	\$12,120.00	\$18.00	\$18,180.00	\$23.00	\$23,230.00
15	P.C. Concrete Retainer Curb, complete in place.	LF	9	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$110.00	\$990.00
16	Dumpster Pad & Enclosure including screened swing gates, complete in place	EA	1	\$21,955.00	\$21,955.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
17	Filter Inlet Protection (includes area inlets, curb inlets, and trench drains), complete in place.	EA	4	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
18	Silt Fence, complete in place.	LF	250	\$2.20	\$550.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.30	\$575.00
19	Traffic Signs (24" Stop), complete in place.	EA	1	\$384.00	\$384.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
20	ADA Van Accessible Parking Signs, complete in place.	EA	2	\$329.00	\$658.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
21	Reflectonized Type I Thermoplastic Pavement Markings; 4 inches in width, 100 mils in thickness per lineal foot	LF	1,300	\$2.08	\$2,704.00	\$4.60	\$5,980.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00	\$1.35	\$1,755.00	\$2.75	\$3,575.00
22	Reflectonized Type I Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - "WHEEL CHAIR SYMBOL"; 60 inches in width, 100 mils in thickness white in color per each	LF	2	\$713.00	\$1,426.00	\$283.00	\$566.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	Wheel Stops, complete in place.	EA	18	\$77.00	\$1,386.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
24	Sodding , complete in place per square yard,	SY	250	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00
25	Type A Survey Markers with Adjustable Valve Box, complete in place per each,	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
26	Street Light NEMA Service Breaker Box	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$862.00	\$862.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
27	Street Light NEMA Control Box	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
28	Street Light Including Foundation, complete in place.	EA	8	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$67,200.00	\$6,170.00	\$49,360.00	\$8,750.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00
29	0.75" Dia. SCH80 PVC Street Light Conduit, complete in place.	LF	160	\$9.00	\$1,440.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$22.00	\$3,520.00
30	1" Dia. SCH80 PVC Street Light Conduit, complete in place.	LF	935	\$10.00	\$9,350.00	\$7.00	\$6,545.00	\$30.00	\$28,050.00	\$7.50	\$7,012.50	\$20.00	\$18,700.00
31	1-1/4" Dia. SCH80 PVC Street Light Conduit, complete in place.	LF	415	\$11.00	\$4,565.00	\$16.00	\$6,640.00	\$35.00	\$14,525.00	\$17.00	\$7,055.00	\$22.00	\$9,130.00
32	4" Dia. SCH80 PVC Street Light Conduit, complete in place.	LF	45	\$22.00	\$990.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$54.00	\$2,430.00	\$27.00	\$1,215.00
33	120V, 20A GFI Receptacle with Single Gang Back Box 2-3/4" and Single Gang Vertical In-Use Cover, complete in place per each,	EA	8	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$755.00	\$6,040.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$728.00	\$5,824.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
34	Electric Pull Box, complete in place.	EA	8	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$3,190.00	\$25,520.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00
35	Street Lighting Electric Wiring, complete in place.	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
36	4" Sch. 40 PVC Irrigation sleeve, including all fittings and appurtenances, complete in place.	LF	840	\$20.00	\$16,800.00	\$10.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$21,000.00	\$24.00	\$20,160.00	\$15.00	\$12,600.00
37	12" x12" x 2" Tapping Sleeve & Valve, complete in place per each,	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
38	2" Irrigation Service Line, complete in place.	LF	15	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
39	2" Water Meter, including cast iron valve box, complete in place.	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
40	2" Backflow Preventer, reduced pressure principle, in above grade hotbox, including cast iron valve box, complete in place.	EA	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
41	2" Gate valve, including cast iron valve box, complete in place.	EA	2	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$789.00	\$1,578.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
42	SCH 40 PVC, 12" Dia. Storm Pipe, including Excavation and Backfill, complete in place.	LF	40	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$78.00	\$3,120.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
43	6" x 12" Linear Grate Stormfilter (Contech), complete in place	EA	1	\$63,577.00	\$63,577.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$483,645.75		\$528,644.65		\$573,395.00		\$593,355.50		\$630,235.00
CONTINGENCY													
TOTAL													